DL-90

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND MARKETS

DIVISION OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY
10B AIRLINE DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12235

MUNICIPAL SHELTER INSPECTION REPORT - DL-90

Rating: Unsatisfactory30

DATE/TOA:

ONTARIO COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY INC Inspector #:

HAPPY TAILS ANIMAL SHELTER
2976 COUNTY RD 48
CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

Purpose: Inspection

1/3/23 11:00 am
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These are the findings of an inspection of your facility on the date(s) indicated above:

1. Shelter is structurally sound
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12.
13.

. Housing area and equipment is sanitized regularly
. Repairs are done when necessary

See remarks.

. Dogs are handled safely

. Adequate space is available for all dogs
. Light is sufficient for observation

. Ventilation is adequate

. Drainage is adequate

. Temperature extremes are avoided

. Clean food and water is available and in ample amount

. Veterinary care is provided when necessary

Dogs are euthanized humanely, by authorized personnel

Complete intake and disposition records are maintained for all seized dogs

14. Dogs transferred for purposes of adoption in compliance with Article 7

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Redemption period is observed before adoption, euthanasia or transfer
Owners of identified dogs are properly notified

Redeemed dogs are licensed before release

Proper impoundment fees paid before dogs are released

Written contract or lease with municipality

Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Town - City - Village Information for Inspection:

TCV CODE

TCV NAME

3204
3205
3201
3202
3203
3207
3208
3209
3210
3211
3212
3213
3214
3215
3216
3217
3218
3206

REMARKS:

Repairs:

Town of East Bloomfield
Town of Farmington
Town of Bristol

Town of Canadice

Town of Canandaigua
Town of Gorham

Town of Hopewell

Town of Manchester
Town of Naples

Town of Phelps

Town of Richmond
Town of Seneca

Town of South Bristol
Town of Victor

Town of West Bloomfield
City of Canandaigua
City of Geneva

Town of Geneva

The floor drains in every kennel are completely rusted: no change since last inspection.

Multiple kennels have guillotine doors with rust on them and need maintenance: no repairs since last inspection.

The cinder blocks in the kennel area are not sealed and porous. It is recommended that porous surfaces be sealed to
prevent further water damage and allow for thorough sanitation. It would
alleviate extended damp conditions in the housing areas.

REPRESENTATIVE PRESENT FOR INSPECTION:
TITLE: Shelter Manager

William Martin

also allow for quicker drying times to

REVIEWED BY: Inspector #: 64
REVIEWED DATE:  01/10/2023



