## NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND MARKETS DIVISION OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY 10B AIRLINE DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12235

## **MUNICIPAL SHELTER INSPECTION REPORT - DL-90**

These are the findings of an inspection of your facility on the date(s) indicated above:

Rating: Unsatisfactory30 Purpose: Inspection

DATE/TOA: 1/3/23 11:00 am

ONTARIO COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY INC HAPPY TAILS ANIMAL SHELTER 2976 COUNTY RD 48 CANANDAIGUA NY 14424 Inspector #: 72

1. Shelter is structurally sound	Yes	
2. Housing area and equipment is sanitized regularly	Yes	
3. Repairs are done when necessary		
See remarks.		
4. Dogs are handled safely	Yes	
5. Adequate space is available for all dogs	Yes	
6. Light is sufficient for observation	Yes	
7. Ventilation is adequate	Yes	
8. Drainage is adequate	Yes	
9. Temperature extremes are avoided	Yes	
10. Clean food and water is available and in ample amount		
11. Veterinary care is provided when necessary		
12. Dogs are euthanized humanely, by authorized personnel		
13. Complete intake and disposition records are maintained for all seized dogs	Yes	
14. Dogs transferred for purposes of adoption in compliance with Article 7	Yes	
15. Redemption period is observed before adoption, euthanasia or transfer	Yes	
16. Owners of identified dogs are properly notified	Yes	
17. Redeemed dogs are licensed before release	Yes	
18. Proper impoundment fees paid before dogs are released	Yes	
19. Written contract or lease with municipality	Yes	

DL-90 Page 2 of 2

Town - City - Village Information for Inspection:

TCV CODE	TCV NAME
3204	Town of East Bloomfield
3205	Town of Farmington
3201	Town of Bristol
3202	Town of Canadice
3203	Town of Canandaigua
3207	Town of Gorham
3208	Town of Hopewell
3209	Town of Manchester
3210	Town of Naples
3211	Town of Phelps
3212	Town of Richmond
3213	Town of Seneca
3214	Town of South Bristol
3215	Town of Victor
3216	Town of West Bloomfield
3217	City of Canandaigua
3218	City of Geneva
3206	Town of Geneva

**REMARKS:** 

## Repairs:

The floor drains in every kennel are completely rusted: no change since last inspection.

Multiple kennels have guillotine doors with rust on them and need maintenance: no repairs since last inspection.

The cinder blocks in the kennel area are not sealed and porous. It is recommended that porous surfaces be sealed to prevent further water damage and allow for thorough sanitation. It would also allow for quicker drying times to alleviate extended damp conditions in the housing areas.

REPRESENTATIVE PRESENT FOR INSPECTION:

William Martin

REVIEWED BY: Inspector #: 64
REVIEWED DATE: 01/10/2023

TITLE: Shelter Manager